

After recording return to: Keith Michael Thompson PO Box 661496 Arcadia, CA 91066-1496

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Keith Michael Thompson PO Box 661496 Arcadia, CA 91066-1496

File No.: 7021-1166086 (ALF) January 16, 2008 Date:

2008-009701 Klamath County, Oregon



07/03/2008 01:53:33 PM

Fee: \$36.00

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Rodney F. Stallings, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Keith Michael Thompson and David Robert Thompson and Elizabeth Jane Thompson, not as tenants in common but with full rights of survivorship, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

BLOCK 19, LOT 8, OF THE 2ND ADDITION TO NIMROD RIVER PARK, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

Subject to:

Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$3,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)



26 . .

0

File No.: **7021-1166086 (ALF)**Date: **01/16/2008** 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

Dated this Jan day of	, 20 <u>08</u> .
Rodney F Stallings	
C	
STATE OF COLLEGE	)
County of LCS ANGLES	)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before by Rodney F Stallings.	
	incuste Illari Cham.
	Notary Public for California - Los Angelia Causti My commission expires: Decimal 2011 2011 2008



## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		)
County of LCS Angele	6	SS.
On JULI 3C, 2001, be personally appeared	efore me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Name(s) of Signer(s)
		personally known to me
VANESSA MARE CHAVEZ Commission # 1837137 Notary Public - Colliomia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2008		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above		WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is no	ot required by law,	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	nt State	
·		Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer( Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Other: Signer Is Representing:		Other: Signer Is Representing:

\(\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{

Pulle

## KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON PROPERTY INFORMATION

Owner Name STALLINGS RODNEY Situs Address Property ID # R339422

Map Tax Lot#

R-3611-002C0-05900-000

Last Certified Year (2007) Information for R339	422
RMV Land Non-LSU	\$9,330
RMV Land LSU	\$0
RMV Improvements	\$0
RMV Total	\$9,330
Land LSU	\$0
Total Exemptions	\$0
M5 Net Value	\$9,330
M50 Assd Value	\$4,490

## Important Information About R339422

If applicable, the described property is receiving special valuation based upon its use. Additional rollback taxes which may become due based on the provisions of the special valuation are not indicated in this listing.

Total Tax Payoff Amount							
Total Tax Payoff Amount	Interest Date	Current Year Tax Owed					
\$0.00	07/03/2008	\$0.00					

Current Property Tax								
Third	Begin Balance	Amount Paid	Taxes Paid	Interest Paid	Discount	Date Paid		
1st	17.36	17.59	17.36	0.23	0.00	11/28/07		
2nd	17.36	17.36	17.36	0.00	0.00	11/28/07		
3rd	17.35	15.56	15.56	0.00	0.00	05/19/08		

Information Subject to Disclaimer - See Home Page